Wayside Park Basketball Hoops Fund



Decorah Parks & Recreation



About this Fund

The Wayside Park Basketball Hoops Fund has been established with the Winneshiek County Community Foundation, an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa, to support the replacement of existing basketball hoops in Decorah's Wayside Park. This initiative aims to enhance playability and accessibility for individuals of all ages in one of the city's key recreational areas.

Driven by Decorah Parks and Recreation, this project will improve the park's ability to host structured and unstructured recreational activities, fostering a more inclusive and engaging space for community members. The upgraded hoops are designed to attract increased participation, creating opportunities for basketball enthusiasts of all ages to enjoy improved facilities while strengthening community connections.

Wayside Park is a central hub for recreation in Decorah, and this project reflects the city's commitment to improving spaces where residents and visitors can come together to play, exercise, and enjoy outdoor activities. The new hoops will ensure that the park continues to serve as a vibrant gathering place, supporting both individual and group activities and promoting physical wellness.

Confident Giving

Gifts to the Wayside Park Basketball Hoops Fund are tax deductible as allowed by law and you will receive an acknowledgment of your gift from CFNEIA, an accredited local nonprofit organization. Learn more about this fund by contacting the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106.

A fund held with the



An affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa which is confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

YES! I/We want to support Decorah Parks and Recreaction by making a gift to the fund.

Enclosed is my check for \$	To give online, visit:
Name	www.cfneia.org/donations/waysidepark
Address	Make checks payable to: Wayside Park Basketball Hoops Fund
City/State/Zip	Please send checks to:
Phone	Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa 3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, IA 50613
Email	
My gift is made in honor/memory of:	I would like information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, etc.
	I would like to learn more about leaving a gift in my will or estate plan.